

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Marketing & Communications 2300 Fall Hill Avenue, Suite 511C Fredericksburg, VA 22401 Ph: 540.741.1412 Fax: 540.741.1511 www.mwhc.com

Contact: Tamra Wheeler, Public Relations Coordinator, tamra.wheeler@mwhc.com

## Mary Washington Healthcare Expands Imaging Services to Harrison Crossing

**Fredericksburg, VA (January 25, 2024)** – Medical Imaging at Harrison Crossing in partnership with Radiologic Associates of Fredericksburg is proud to open its seventh imaging center, located in Spotsylvania County. Specializing in providing state-of-the-art medical imaging testing and procedures, locations can be found throughout Fredericksburg, Stafford, Spotsylvania, and King George. The fully ACR accredited facilities are staffed by board-certified, and fellowship trained radiologists.

"We are excited to expand our imaging services to better serve our community," says Aatif Rahman, Senior Director Technical Services, Medical Imaging of Fredericksburg, LLC. "I couldn't be prouder of our imaging team for their dedication and hard work in providing quality care that each of our patients deserves."

Medical Imaging at Harrison Crossing is located at 5501 Plank Rd, Suite 110, Fredericksburg, 22407.

Services in the new 8,000 square foot space include Open MRI, CAT Scan, Ultrasound, X-ray, 3D Mammography, and DEXA scanning. To schedule an appointment, please contact our call center at 540-741-XRAY(9729) Monday–Friday from 8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. and Saturday from 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Patients are seen by appointment only.

To learn more about MWHC's Imaging Centers and locations, click here.

## ###

## About Mary Washington Healthcare:

Mary Washington Healthcare is a fully integrated, regional healthcare system that provides inpatient and outpatient care at over 60 facilities including Mary Washington Hospital, a 471-bed tertiary hospital, Stafford Hospital, a 100-bed community hospital, three emergency departments, and a multi-specialty graduate medical education program. Mary Washington Healthcare is a non-profit health system with a longstanding commitment to provide care regardless of ability to pay. For more information about our services and facilities, visit <u>mwhc.com</u>.